RM Capital under the Mandate including 4.2 million options.

The Offer, and the Placement Offer will have an effect on the Company’s
financial position. Set out below is:

(a) an unaudited pro forma income statement of the Company as at
31 August 2006; and

W:\WordExl\PUBLIC\Talisman Mining Limited\2006 Prospectus\TLM-Short-form Prospectus-181006-FINAL1.doc 19

(b) an unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Company as at
31 August 2006 incorporating the effect of the Offer and the Placement
Offer.

 Income statement for the two months ended 31 August 2006

31 Aug 2006
$

Pro forma
Adjustments

$

Pro forma
Income

Statement
$

Revenue  11,313  11,313

Employee benefits expense (6,731)  (6,731)

Depreciation and amortisation expense (3,925)  (3,925)

Consulting expense  (7,289)  (7,289)

Occupancy expense (7,629)  (7,629)

Other expenses  (26,800)  (26,800)

Loss before income tax expense/benefit (41,061)  (41,061)

Income tax expense/benefit relating to ordinary
activities  -  -

Loss attributable to members  (41,061)  (41,061)

Balance sheet as at 31 August  2006

31 Aug 2006

$

Proforma
Adjustments

$

Pro forma
31 Aug 2006

$
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,121,227 1,108,197 2,229,424
Trade and other receivables 45,994  45,994
Total current assets 1,167,221  2,275,418
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 51,984  51,984
Exploration and evaluation expenditure 1,643,738 40,000 1,683,738
Total non-current assets 1,695,722  1,735,722
Total assets 2,862,944  4,011,141

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 269,575  269,575
Provisions 9,488  9,488
Total current liabilities 279,063  279,063
Total liabilities 279,063  279,063
Net assets 2,583,881  3,732,078

Equity
Issued capital 3,740,632 1,148,197 4,888,829
Accumulated losses (1,156,751)  (1,156,751)
Total equity 2,583,881  3,732,078

W:\WordExl\PUBLIC\Talisman Mining Limited\2006 Prospectus\TLM-Short-form Prospectus-181006-FINAL1.doc 20

8. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF OPTIONS

8.1 Terms and Conditions of Options

The terms and conditions of the Options to be issued under the Offer are as
follows:

(a) The Options will expire at 5:00pm WST on 31 December 2010 (Expiry
Date). Any Option not exercised before the Expiry Date will
automatically lapse on the Expiry Date.

(b) Each Option gives the Option holder the right to subscribe for one